m néd,_ ifon ore wou!d
va hkely ‘be taken from Bailadilla,
" bt the cokmn coal will 'again be taken
- from Bihu-. _This is the position so far as
: ‘the mw materinis are concerned.

o l dld ‘not follow exactly the fatter
_‘part of !he hon. Member's question.

SHR! JAGANNATH MISHRA : What will bethe man-power requirements during
__.‘(heir conatrucuon as well as operation

_pham ?

. SHRI S. MOHAN KUMARAMANGA-
LAM : We have not arrived at any final conclusion regarding man-power re-
‘quirements. A study group in examining that in order to do so.

oo @o A¥ ;K W mdEw
X Ay wgm g fr Rerden A o

s A fawrEmwAw wiw ag 3
iz ?

© ‘This is about transport of ore to Visakhapatnam and shipment to Japan. At " present, what is the procedure for bringing iron ore from Bailldilla to Visakhapatnam ?
Is it by our own rail or by some other means?

" SHRI S. MOHAN KUMARAMANGA
LAM :. At the present moment, we are stil examining what will be the exact method
- of transport, Ordinarily we would expect that ‘ the entire ore would be transported by rail.
" ‘But during the last decade, as hon. mem-
~bers’ must. be aware, there has developed
. ‘the process of transporting iron ore by slurry. We are examining all the three
© methods, namely, pelletising and transporting the pellels or sending them by siurry Lo -sending them by rail. We have not come 10 & ﬁml decision,

‘. SHRIB S. MUR!‘HY
'.dtmwhm in acquiring land in Visakha-
“ patham 7 Also what are the other teething

, 'MANGALAM Tdo not. think Go
. Have ever su!ed that " 'we have 1y
~ difficulties ' regarding acquirlng Sland
* Visakhapatnam. The other difficalties are the normal orics that one faces in relation - .
to the establishment .of - any public seotor . .

" What are the

-,_tfoubies in the case of the Visakhamtnm undertaking of a maiur chaf'ucter--’nothinﬁ ‘

" special,

=Y AT " nqut m#ﬂw -
Y wAdy a=h aHiTa ¥ o fe farramye W@ etz ¥ faw AmTder
¥ wed e Aar swar § 1 FawranesAn
AN s & g g 9% s
afi B 1o am § = ¥ordlwn W) oge gafagar faw+r wfgd 4@ & wi sary & fag @Y e wreol § asrdian §

e wiz 7 swsr famerrean §

1 iz sarar W, FI7 G FsrdE
¥ tw omlr smy ¥ fod faere & wEr

weawt wgew s wgt famrar-
qEAR #R AT g W o

Wt are W afgoae o ogt ox
A AT E A@E X DT wiE gAAN aifga |

SHRI PILOO MODY : It is a very good question. ‘ .

MR. SPEAKER : On bis recommendation, 1 am allowing it for answer,

SHRI S, MOHAN KUMARA-
MANGALAM : The decision to putupa -
steel plant in Visakhapatnam was. taken some years ago. I think all conlidemtms"\
were taken into mauni in amvim u ﬂmt., :
decision, ‘ :

Mwm ptmm for md:


. (a) whether a ﬁrm fmuduieutiy abmned'
o ndvanee paymeutt amounting.. to Rs. 2.84
.. _lakhs for supplies which were not effected
- by-it; as observed by the public. Accounts ' Committee in its 105th Report (Fourth Lok
Stblu).

. () if so, whether an mvestigation _into the matter has been completed and

: (c) whether in view of this. -observation, Government is contemplating to consider the question of building safeguards into the general conditions governing contracts of the D.G.S. &D."?

THE MINISTER OF SUPPLY (SHRI
D. R. CHAVAN) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

() In the light of the observations made by the Public Accounts Committee, certain remedial measures have been taken by the Government from time to time to safeguard Government’s interests. A statement listing out these measures is faid on the Table of the House.

St.aement

1. Sub-clause 9 of Clause. 14 of the
. condition of contract (DGS & D-68-
- Revised) has been amended specifying that the railway reccipt/consignee’s note or bill of lading if any, should be drawn in the name of the cansignee or. the interim consignee, as the cese may be, and should be “sent to him. :

z Instructions have been issued to the

" Purchase Officers that in future Acceptance
- "iof Tenders, the consignees should be reques-
~ ied to.9end an intimation to the Purchase
: -Otmiuﬁon inmediately on receipt ‘of der No. gnd date, date of despatch

TUR I oame of pmmn'v-mwu' in tddmmtomehmh of railway receipts

Mmlpoftdowmnu.mwmu

SRAVANA 2, 1394 (s,um)

o stotes, giving particulsrs of the Acceptance ores by the contractor with - railway . -'
t qumber and dute and date of actual

- SHAR :+ Arising om of mmm m {b*
the' eonugnge gkm: ‘with ﬂ\e _know'.
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feld steff will slso test cb?eck the acmut receipt of stores by the consignee. This will be done by checking' consignees recelpts sénding letter. to consigneee o certify the -

recéipt and in ‘important cases - even: by 4 vigits to thc oonstgnees premtses. [N

. 4. Conslgnees have bcen asked _
promptly report to the Pay & Accounts_ -
Officer concerned, with a copy to the Direc- -
torate General of Supplies & Disposals, dny cases of shortages/discrepancies found in the stores received by them. In this - connection, administrative instructions have been issued for prepuration of bills by the supplying fims in quadruplicate to enable the Pay -

& Accounts Officer to -uso. the triplicate copy of the bill as a debit intimation memo to the consignee concerned. This will help the consignee to report to the concerned authorities immediately in case stores have not been received for which payments hnve o been drawn by the firm. :

S. Instructions have been issued that all serious complaints received from consignee’s and other malpractices, frauds etc, reported by them should immediately be brought to the notice of the senior officers and also periodically reviewed by them .so as to ensure prompt and proper action.

6. It has been decided that - the Pay &‘
Accounts Officer would, immediately after making payment of advance bills, send .a:
registered letter to the consignee ‘asking, him toconfirm receipt in full or the extent of short'supply of stores as indicated "in the rajlway receipt, within 45 days: or B receipt of the lettcr

7. It has been decided that the contm:—
tor should incorporate a certificaté on 'the |

bill form itself to the effect that the mlwny o receipt No. and dlte quoted in t‘he bill u‘_
gcnuiue andcomct AT '
NARAIN

" PROF. - CHAND. !’ARA- B

.+ Whea
; mm"'r- mb‘v nmh.y.
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0 Oral Answers

Bragich, Investigation han been completed.

are four ¢ases wihich are pending in the Additional Chief Presidency Magistrate’s Court, Ore case has been decided.
A paringr of the firm committed the fraud.
Hp has been convicted and sentenced to pay a fine and also undergo imprisoament.

SHRI S. M. BANERJEE : Thus the first time that he is replying to a question ag the Minister of Supply ?

MR. SPEAKER : Then he must be congratulated.

PROF. NARAIN CHAND :
PARASHAR . What is the name of the firm: ?

SHRI D R CHAVAN : The name of the firm s Khushalbhai patel & Sons, and the partner of the firm, I. R. Patel, has been convicted (Imterruption)

oft wefig T : o se wdew g&
SR 1 A 1@y ? @R @y AE Sy
v g faars foar war ¢ 7 afe g, aY gawt g1 feores g ?

SHRID R. CHAVAN : The name of the firm has been given.

Mr. SPEAKER : He has mentioned 1t.

off gUR WR ¥TET : §TAW HENE AN AYST g ag Ara A ¢ fw far aoged ¥ ag® Iz fear B
IAFT WA ET FHET TNT guT 4T 7 war ot ot &Y af § sad gy war war
{ fr wwae g o § 7 afegl, @)
R e sradt & fewrs & qrae faly
o § oYt fead qeadt & fasrs sl

i sriwd Y § 7

SHRI DR, CHAVAN : The question ia,
#he fraud bas been committed by the fissn.
Fisyd. Bas not been committed by the office;
§ tan mdt comve. 10 the gotice of the Govemn. oent, what s alioged by the hor. Membre is absolutely inenrrect.

ot R Wy woew ¢ gad wawndl
& vo wdtwa dur gur v ofie SN waw § o w3% qgd ¥z ferr 31 MY
qor ¥ fr ) atw * o€ § guR wwr
acait & fagors g frvar § ? afg frsen § a ok fawrs WY go sdard st oy wr ?

MR. SPEAKER : It nas been categ-
onically stated, (Imeruption)

Y ®7 Ia< faur &1

SHRI G. VISWANATHAN : This is a case where a firm has received fraudulent payment without supplying any material Without the official conmvance, 1t 13 unpossible to get payment without supply-ng the matersal. I want to know from the Minsster, when he says thatit is only a fraudulence on the part of the firm, what action has been taken agamst the officials who have paid the amount. (Imerrupton)

MR SPEAKER : Order, order.

SHRI D R. CHAVAN - All the detzils concerning this case have been given in the 105th report of the Public Accounts committee, 1969. (Imerruprion)

MR. SPEAKER : He bas put a categorical question; whether any action has been taken agamst those officers who have made the payment.

SHRI D. R. CHAVAN : No action has been taken against the officials. (Jeterruption)

ot gon wx wwam ;& gwad A
oAl 9} wifs awed @

ars s & wrr g gur §1 (owwwnt) wy feitd ¥R & v w@w fx wrew
% wwae ot mfew § (wwaw)...

MR. SPEAKER : Order. onder, He has

e ot B T
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Shouting and screaming iy not substitute for the strength and logic of the question.

Uneerraption) ang wifed & ey vy
& o gs weX § | WX W] N s
st agt wr W

SHRI H. M. PATEL : Will the Ministet be pleased to indicate if the department has carried out any enquary into this, and whether he has found that there was no scope or there was scope for taking steps sgamst the officers concerned ?

SHRI D. R, CHAVAN : The investigation has been done There was no scope for the officers to commit asny fraud; no connivance, [ can exaplain it: how the fraud was computted and all that. ¥can explain what was the modus operandi that was employed. The matter was investigated and the officers were not found to be involived, (Interruption)

MR SPFAKER I thnk he is very henestly tethreg you, He 13 not fuding or coacealing anything .. (/rerruptions).

SHRI SHYAMNANDAN MISHRA
What 1s the modahtv of payment ? How is the officer not involved ?

SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA : Who made the payment ? Who sanctioned it ?

MR. SPEAKER : He is asking about the modality of pavment.

SHRI D. R CHAVAN : This s adva-Rree payment made according to the practice prevaient in the DGSD on the basis of the railway recéipt. The modus operamdl in this case was as follows. The firm were not the manufacturers themselves but they were the agents of certain textile mills. They entered inio agreement for supplying various stocks.
1n this case the mill manufactured the cloth end despatched the cloth afrer inspection to the destination and passed on the raitway receipt to the bankers with iostuce tions that it the fir makes paymeht 1o the bavk the receipt should be given, The firin did not make payment to the bank bat quatsd fictitioys receipt to the Pay and Accoutits and got te mopey, sdvence phyment mmmwwmo?w tow) cohunit. , . (Wm
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MR. SPEAKER
next question,

: I have called the

Implementation of ratio of Clerks in E.F.F.0.

*2%0. SHRI . P. YADAV : Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILI-TATION be pleased to state

(8) whether ratlo of U.D.Cs and L.
D.Cs. has been fixed by the Govermment from 1:2 to 2:1 Employees Provident Fund Otgan sition and & Gagette Notification in this regurd has also been published; if so the specific features thereof and the poticy of the Government; and

(b) the steps being taken to expedite the impiementation of the same ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA-~
BILITATION (SHRI BALGOVIND
VERMA) : (a) The Government Hhave sccepted a recommendation of the Central Board of Trustees based on the report of a Commuttee of Trustees that the ratio of U.
DCs and LD.Cs may be bhberali-
sed from 1:2 0 2:1 subject to the condition that there would be no overall increase m the total number of posts as a result of the revigion of the ratio and the revised ratio should be given effect to from the date of regular AHing op of the posts. No gazette notification has been issued prescnibing the ratio of the posts of U.D.Cs and L.D.Cs.

(b The Provident Fund authorities have reported that the Scheme has siready been implemented,

SHRI R. P. YADAY: May I know whether a decision hms been taken in the matter to reverse the ratio and if so why the same is not bring implemented 7 What is the nomber of LDCs and UDCs ? After this ratio is reversed, how many LDCs were promoted as UDCs 2

SHRI BALGOVIND VERMA: 1 do pot follow the polst that the ratio had been reversed, 1t hing already boen stated that fhe mhmmmﬁiﬁdfmmf ﬁwdi!.
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